

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2133/2025

Lachhi Ram S/o Venaram Bheel, Aged About 50 Years, R/o
Village Mejera Kundala Police Station Kelwara District Rajsamand
(At Present Lodged In Dist. Jail, Rajsamand)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pritam Solanki

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Bhati, AGA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

Order

12/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant-applicant does not want to press the instant application for suspension of sentence.
2. Accordingly, the instant application for suspension of sentence is dismissed as not pressed.
3. The applicant would be at liberty to renew the prayer if the appeal is not taken up for hearing in near future.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(FARJAND ALI),J